Caroline L. Frailey

(- 22 Jul 1914)

Frailey. Passed into eternal rest on Wednesday, July 22 1914 at her residence 1702 S street n.w., Caroline L., daughter of the late Dr. Charles Frailey. Services 10:30 a.m., Friday at her late residence, 1702 S street n.w. Interment (private) Congressional cemetery (Baltimore, New York and Philadelphia papers please copy).

The Evening Star, July 28, 1914, p. 9

Two Wills Are Filed

Estates of Caroline Frailey and Ellen Heffernan Disposed Of

The will of Caroline L. Frailey, dated February 6, 1913, was filed today for probate. She leaves to her niece, Caroline C.F. Pyne, all cash in bank, as well as certain public utility bonds. Her brother, Leonard A. Frailey, is given twenty-six shares of Mergentheler stock. The remaining securities are to be held by Charles L. Frailey a nephew, in trust for Caroline C.F. Pyne during her life. At her death the securities or their proceeds are to go to the trustee, or to his children, should he be dead. Attorney Charles L. Frailey is named as executor.